765/X65 Tamworth to Lichfield

via Hopwas, Whittington and Boley Park - Valid from Saturday, January 3, 2026 to Tuesday, April 14,2026

Monday to Friday - Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St

Lichfield City Centre Bus Station

Borrowcop Hill King Edward School

Sandfields Baker Way
Boley Park The Turnpike PH
Whittington The Green
Botany Bay Common Lane
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH

765 X65 765 X65 X65 X65
0630 0650 0720 0720 0750 0820
-- 0654 -- 0724 0754 0824
0635 - 0725 - - -
0645 - 0735 -~ - -
0651 0700 0741 0730 0800 0830
0655 0704 0745 0734 0804 0834

Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St 0702 0711 0752 0741 0811 0841

Lichfield City Centre Bus Station

Borrowcop Hill King Edward School

Sandfields Baker Way
Boley Park The Turnpike PH
Whittington The Green
Botany Bay Common Lane
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH

Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St 1651 1721 1742 1751 1821

' Term Time Only

X65 X65 765 X65 X65 765
1630 1700 1710 1730 1800 1825
1634 1704 - 1734 1804 --
1715 - -
1725 - -
1640 1710 1731 1740 1810
1644 1714 1735 1744 1814

1850
1857

Monday to Friday - Lichfield City Centre Bus Station

Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St 0555 0620

Hopwas The Tame Otter PH
Botany Bay Common Lane
Whittington The Green

Borrowcop Hill King Edward School

Sandfields Baker Way
Boley Park The Turnpike PH
Lichfield City Centre Bus Station

Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St 1530 1600

Hopwas The Tame Otter PH
Botany Bay Common Lane
Whittington The Green

Borrowcop Hill King Edward School

Sandfields Baker Way
Boley Park The Turnpike PH
Lichfield City Centre Bus Station

" Term Time Only

765 X65 765 X65
0640 0650
0647 0657 0727
0651 0701 0731
0657 - - -

X65
0720
0602 0627
0606 0631
0612 -
-- 0637 - 0707 0737
0622 - 0707 -~ -~ -
0627 0641 0712 0711 0741

X65 X65 765 X65
1615 1630
1622 1637 1707 1737
1626 1641 1711 1741

1632 - - -

X65
1700

X65
1730
1537 1607
1541 1611
1547 1617 - 1717 1747
1642 - - -
1647 1651 1721 1751

1551 1621

Saturday - Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St

Lichfield City Centre Bus Station
Boley Park The Turnpike PH
Sandfields Baker Way
Whittington The Green

Botany Bay Common Lane
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH

Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St 0741 0817

Lichfield City Centre Bus Station
Boley Park The Turnpike PH
Sandfields Baker Way
Whittington The Green

Botany Bay Common Lane
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH

Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St 1742 1751

X65 765 X65 X65 X65
0720 0745 0750 0820 0850 0855
- 0750 -- - - 0900
0724 - 0754 0824 0854 --
- 0800 - - - 0910
0730 0806 0800 0830 0900 0916
0734 0810 0804 0834 0904 0920
0811 0841 0911 0927

765

765 X65 X65 765 X65 X65
1710 1730 1800 1825 1830 1900
1715 - - 1830 - -

-~ 1734 1804 - 1834 1904
1725 - - 1840 - -

1731 1740 1810 1846 1840 1910
1735 1744 1814 1850 1844 1914
1821 1857 1851 1921

X65 765 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 765

0850 0855 0930 1000 1015
0854 - 0934 1004 --
- 0900 - - 1020
- 0910 - - 1030
0900 0916 0940 1010 1036
0904 0920 0944 1014 1040
0911 0927 0951 1021 1047

X65
1830

X65
1900

765 765 765
1940 2055 2205
1904 - - -

1945 2100 2210
1955 2110 2220
2001 2116 2226
2005 2120 2230
2012 2127 2237

1840 1910
1844 1914
1851 1921

X65 X65
0820 0900
0827 0907
0831 0911

X65
0930
0937
0941

0841 0921

X65 765
1830 1900
1752 1837 1907
1756 1841 1911
1802 - - 1917

- 1817
1812 - -
1817

1745

X65
0930

765
1015
10200 - -

1030 - -
1036
1040
1047

0940
0944
0951

765 765 765
1940 2055 2205
1945 2100 2210
1955 2110 2220
2001 2116 2226
2005 2120 2230
2012 2127 2237

1030 1100 1130 1135 1200 1230 1255 1300 1330 1400 1415 1430 1500
1034 1104 1134 - 1204 1234 - 1304 1334 1404 - 1434 1504
140 - - 1300 - - - 1420 - -

150 - - 1310 - - - 1430 - -

1040 1110 1140 1156 1210 1240 1316 1310 1340 1410 1436 1440 1510
1044 1114 1144 1200 1214 1244 1320 1314 1344 1414 1440 1444 1514
1051 1121 1151 1207 1221 1251 1327 1321 1351 1421 1447 1451 1521

765
1535

1530 1540

1540 1550

1556
1600
1607

X65
1600

1610
1614
1621

765 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 765 X65

0935
0942
0946
0952 - - 1112 - - -

1232 - - - 1352 -

- 1017 1047 - 1117 1147 1217 - 1247 1317 1347 -
1002 - - 122 - - - 1242 - - - 1402 -
1007

X65
1130
- 1140 - - 1300 - - - 1420 - - - 1540
1134 - 1204 1234 - 1304 1334 1404 -- 1434 1504 1534 --
- 1150 - - 1310 - - - 1430 - - - 1550
1140
1144
1151

1417 1447

1512

1522

1000 1030 1055 1100 1130 1200 1215 1230 1300 1330 1335 1400 1430 1455 1500
1007 1037 1102 1107 1137 1207 1222 1237 1307 1337 1342 1407 1437 1502 1507
1011 1041 1106 1111 1141 1211 1226 1241 1311 1341 1346 1411 1441 1506 1511

1517

1021 1051 1127 1121 1151 1221 1247 1251 1321 1351 1407 1421 1451 1527 1521

765 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 X65
1135 1200 1230 1255 1300 1330 1400 1415 1430 1500 1530 1535 1600 1630 1700

1604 1634 1704

1156 1210 1240 1316 1310 1340 1410 1436 1440 1510 1540 1556 1610 1640 1710
1200 1214 1244 1320 1314 1344 1414 1440 1444 1514 1544 1600 1614 1644 1714
1207 1221 1251 1327 1321 1351 1421 1447 1451 1521 1551 1607 1621 1651 1721



Saturday - Lichfield City Centre Bus Station

X65 765 X65 X65 765 X65
Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St 0650 0705 0720 0750 0820 0820

Hopwas The Tame Otter PH 0657 0712 0727 0757 0827 0827
Botany Bay Common Lane 0701 0716 0731 0801 0831 0831
Whittington The Green - 0722 - - 0837 -
Boley Park The Turnpike PH - 0732 - - 0847 -
Sandfields Baker Way 0707 - 0737 0807 - 0837

Lichfield City Centre Bus Station 0711 0737 0741 0811 0852 0841

X65 X65 X65 765 X65 X65
Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St 1630 1700 1730 1745 1800 1830

Hopwas The Tame Otter PH 1637 1707 1737 1752 1807 1837
Botany Bay Common Lane 1641 1711 1741 1756 1811 1841
Whittington The Green - - - 1802 -- -
Boley Park The Turnpike PH - - - 1812 - -
Sandfields Baker Way 1647 1717 1747 -~ 1817 1847

Lichfield City Centre Bus Station 1651 1721 1751 1817 1821 1851

X65 X65 765
0850 0930 0935
0857 0937 0942
0901 0941 0946
- - 0952
- - 1002
0917 0947 --
0921 0951 1007

765 765 765
1900 2015 2130
1907 2022 2137
1911 2026 2141
1917 2032 2147
1927 2042 2157

1932 2047 2202

X65 X65 765 X65 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 765 X65 X65 X65 765
1000 1030 1055 1100 1130 1200 1215 1230 1300 1330 1335 1400 1430 1455 1500 1530 1600 1615
1007 1037 1102 1107 1137 1207 1222 1237 1307 1337 1342 1407 1437 1502 1507 1537 1607 1622
1011 1041 1106 1111 1141 1211 1226 1241 1311 1341 1346 1411 1441 1506 1511 1541 1611 1626
- - M2 - - - 1232 - - - 1352 - - 1512 - - - 1632
- - M1M22 - - - 1242 - - - 1402 - - 1522 - - - 1642
1017 1047 - 1117 1147 1217 - 1247 1317 1347 - 1417 1447 - 1517 1547 1617 --

1021 1051 1127 1121 1151 1221 1247 1251 1321 1351 1407 1421 1451 1527 1521 1551 1621 1647



	Monday to Friday - Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St
	Monday to Friday - Lichfield City Centre Bus Station
	Saturday - Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St
	Saturday - Lichfield City Centre Bus Station

