

765/X65 Tamworth to Lichfield

via Hopwas, Whittington and Boley Park - Valid from Saturday, January 3, 2026 to Tuesday, April 14, 2026

Monday to Friday - Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St

Lichfield City Centre Bus Station	765	X65	765	X65	X65	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	765 ¹	765	X65														
Borrowcop Hill King Edward School	0630	0650	0720	0720	0750	0820	0850	0855	0930	1000	1015	1030	1100	1130	1135	1200	1230	1255	1300	1330	1400	1415	1430	1500	--	1535	1600
Sandfields Baker Way	--	0654	--	0724	0754	0824	0854	--	0934	1004	--	1034	1104	1134	--	1204	1234	--	1304	1334	1404	--	1434	1504	--	--	1604
Boley Park The Turnpike PH	0635	--	0725	--	--	--	--	0900	--	--	1020	--	--	1140	--	--	1300	--	--	--	1420	--	--	--	--	--	--
Whittington The Green	0645	--	0735	--	--	--	--	0910	--	--	1030	--	--	1150	--	--	1310	--	--	--	1430	--	--	1540	1550	--	--
Botany Bay Common Lane	0651	0700	0741	0730	0800	0830	0900	0916	0940	1010	1036	1040	1110	1140	1156	1210	1240	1316	1310	1340	1410	1436	1440	1510	--	1556	1610
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH	0655	0704	0745	0734	0804	0834	0904	0920	0944	1014	1040	1044	1114	1144	1200	1214	1244	1320	1314	1344	1414	1440	1444	1514	--	1600	1614
Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St	0702	0711	0752	0741	0811	0841	0911	0927	0951	1021	1047	1051	1121	1151	1207	1221	1251	1327	1321	1351	1421	1447	1451	1521	--	1607	1621

Lichfield City Centre Bus Station	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	765	765	765
Borrowcop Hill King Edward School	1630	1700	1710	1730	1800	1825	1830	1900	1940	2055	2205
Sandfields Baker Way	1634	1704	--	1734	1804	--	1834	1904	--	--	--
Boley Park The Turnpike PH	--	--	1715	--	--	1830	--	--	1945	2100	2210
Whittington The Green	--	--	1725	--	--	1840	--	--	1955	2110	2220
Botany Bay Common Lane	1640	1710	1731	1740	1810	1846	1840	1910	2001	2116	2226
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH	1644	1714	1735	1744	1814	1850	1844	1914	2005	2120	2230
Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St	1651	1721	1742	1751	1821	1857	1851	1921	2012	2127	2237

¹ Term Time Only

Monday to Friday - Lichfield City Centre Bus Station

Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St	765	X65	765	X65	X65	765	765 ¹	765	X65	X65	X65	765	X65	X65													
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH	0602	0627	0647	0657	0727	0757	--	0807	0827	0907	0937	0942	1007	1037	1102	1107	1137	1207	1222	1237	1307	1337	1342	1407	1437	1502	1507
Botany Bay Common Lane	0606	0631	0651	0701	0731	0801	--	0811	0831	0911	0941	0946	1011	1041	1106	1111	1141	1211	1226	1241	1311	1341	1346	1411	1441	1506	1511
Whittington The Green	0612	--	0657	--	--	--	0812	0817	--	--	--	0952	--	--	1112	--	--	1232	--	--	--	1352	--	--	1512	--	
Borrowcop Hill King Edward School	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0827	0831	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Sandfields Baker Way	--	0637	--	0707	0737	0807	--	--	0837	0917	0947	--	1017	1047	--	1117	1147	1217	--	1247	1317	1347	--	1417	1447	--	1517
Boley Park The Turnpike PH	0622	--	0707	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1002	--	--	1122	--	--	1242	--	--	--	1402	--	--	1522	--	
Lichfield City Centre Bus Station	0627	0641	0712	0711	0741	0811	--	0840	0841	0921	0951	1007	1021	1051	1127	1121	1151	1221	1247	1251	1321	1351	1407	1421	1451	1527	1521

Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	765	765	765	
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH	1537	1607	1622	1637	1707	1737	1752	1807	1837	1907	2022	2137
Botany Bay Common Lane	1541	1611	1626	1641	1711	1741	1756	1811	1841	1911	2026	2141
Whittington The Green	--	--	1632	--	--	--	1802	--	--	1917	2032	2147
Borrowcop Hill King Edward School	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Sandfields Baker Way	1547	1617	--	1647	1717	1747	--	1817	1847	--	--	--
Boley Park The Turnpike PH	--	--	1642	--	--	--	1812	--	--	1927	2042	2157
Lichfield City Centre Bus Station	1551	1621	1647	1651	1721	1751	1817	1821	1851	1932	2047	2202

¹ Term Time Only

Saturday - Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St

Lichfield City Centre Bus Station	X65	765	X65	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	X65	765	X65	X65												
Boley Park The Turnpike PH	--	0750	--	--	--	0900	--	--	1020	--	--	1140	--	--	1300	--	--	1420	--	--	--	1540	--	--	--	--	--
Sandfields Baker Way	0724	--	0754	0824	0854	--	0934	1004	--	1034	1104	1134	--	1204	1234	--	1304	1334	1404	--	1434	1504	1534	--	1604	1634	1704
Whittington The Green	--	0800	--	--	--	0910	--	--	1030	--	--	--	1150	--	--	1310	--	--	--	1430	--	--	--	1550	--	--	--
Botany Bay Common Lane	0730	0806	0800	0830	0900	0916	0940	1010	1036	1040	1110	1140	1156	1210	1240	1316	1310	1340	1410	1436	1440	1510	1540	1556	1610	1640	1710
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH	0734	0810	0804	0834	0904	0920	0944	1014	1040	1044	1114	1144	1200	1214	1244	1320	1314	1344	1414	1440	1444	1514	1544	1600	1614	1644	1714
Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St	0741	0817	0811	0841	0911	0927	0951	1021	1047	1051	1121	1151	1207	1221	1251	1327	1321	1351	1421	1447	1451	1521	1551	1607	1621	1651	1721

Lichfield City Centre Bus Station	765	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	765	765	765
Boley Park The Turnpike PH	1715	--	--	1830	--	--	1945	2100	2210
Sandfields Baker Way	--	1734	1804	--	1834	1904	--	--	--
Whittington The Green	1725	--	--	1840	--	--	1955	2110	2220
Botany Bay Common Lane	1731	1740	1810	1846	1840	1910	2001	2116	2226
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH	1735	1744	1814	1850	1844	1914	2005	2120	2230
Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St	1742	1751	1821	1857	1851	1921	2012	2127	2237

Saturday - Lichfield City Centre Bus Station

	X65	765	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	X65	765											
Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St	0650	0705	0720	0750	0820	0820	0850	0930	0935	1000	1030	1055	1100	1130	1200	1215	1230	1300	1330	1335	1400	1430	1455	1500	1530	1600	1615
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH	0657	0712	0727	0757	0827	0827	0857	0937	0942	1007	1037	1102	1107	1137	1207	1222	1237	1307	1337	1342	1407	1437	1502	1507	1537	1607	1622
Botany Bay Common Lane	0701	0716	0731	0801	0831	0831	0901	0941	0946	1011	1041	1106	1111	1141	1211	1226	1241	1311	1341	1346	1411	1441	1506	1511	1541	1611	1626
Whittington The Green	--	0722	--	--	0837	--	--	--	0952	--	--	1112	--	--	--	1232	--	--	--	1352	--	--	1512	--	--	--	1632
Boley Park The Turnpike PH	--	0732	--	--	0847	--	--	--	1002	--	--	1122	--	--	--	1242	--	--	--	1402	--	--	1522	--	--	--	1642
Sandfields Baker Way	0707	--	0737	0807	--	0837	0917	0947	--	1017	1047	--	1117	1147	1217	--	1247	1317	1347	--	1417	1447	--	1517	1547	1617	--
Lichfield City Centre Bus Station	0711	0737	0741	0811	0852	0841	0921	0951	1007	1021	1051	1127	1121	1151	1221	1247	1251	1321	1351	1407	1421	1451	1527	1521	1551	1621	1647

	X65	X65	X65	765	X65	X65	765	765	765
Tamworth Town Centre Corporation St	1630	1700	1730	1745	1800	1830	1900	2015	2130
Hopwas The Tame Otter PH	1637	1707	1737	1752	1807	1837	1907	2022	2137
Botany Bay Common Lane	1641	1711	1741	1756	1811	1841	1911	2026	2141
Whittington The Green	--	--	--	1802	--	--	1917	2032	2147
Boley Park The Turnpike PH	--	--	--	1812	--	--	1927	2042	2157
Sandfields Baker Way	1647	1717	1747	--	1817	1847	--	--	--
Lichfield City Centre Bus Station	1651	1721	1751	1817	1821	1851	1932	2047	2202